PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4150801

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BARCO INC.	06/03/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BARCO N.V.	
Street Address:	PRESIDENT KENNEDYPARK 35	
City:	KORTRIJK	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	B-8500	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15261045

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)683-1080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-683-0500 X137 Email: mail@baconthomas.com

Correspondent Name: BACON & THOMAS, PLLC (TJM) Address Line 1: 625 SLATERS LANE, FOURTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEVI3001/TJM/TL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. MOORE	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Moore/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=DEVI3001_Assignment_Barco_Inc_2_Barco_NV#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040382 FRAME: 0062 504104132

TRANSFER OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS Barco, Inc., a Delaware corporation headquartered at 3059 Premiere Parkway, Suite 400, Duluth, GA 30097 USA, and with a location at 1289 Anvilwood Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94089 USA, hereinafter called "the Transferor", has obtained the entire worldwide right, title and interest to the invention described in US provisional patent application no. 62/217,172 filed on 11 September 2015, hereinafter called "the Invention", by assignment from the inventors dated 11 September 2015, which is annexed to the present agreement;

WHEREAS the said assignment includes the right to claim priority, said application, and all Letters Patent to be obtained on said application, and any related applications including any nonprovisional application, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and any nonprovisional, provisional and/or national phase patent application on which priority is claimed, hereinafter collectively called "the Patent Rights";

WHEREAS the said assignment mentions as its beneficiaries the present Transferor "and the successors and assigns thereof";

WHEREAS the Transferor is desirous of transferring its rights under the said assignment;

WHEREAS <u>Barco NV</u>, a <u>Belgian corporation headquartered at President Kennedypark 35, 8500 Kortrijk</u>, <u>Belgium</u>, hereinafter called "<u>the Transferee</u>", is desirous of acquiring the Transferor's rights under the said assignment;

NOW THEREFORE, the Transferor and the Transferee have agreed the following:

- The Transferor hereby transfers all the rights it has obtained under the said assignment, including the entire worldwide right, title and interest to the Invention and the Patent Rights, to the Transferee, who accepts the transfer.
- The Transferor shall promptly inform the inventors of the Invention (i.e., the original assignors) about the present transfer, and instruct said inventors to promptly provide the Transferee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to them and to testify as to the same in any proceeding related thereto and to promptly execute and deliver to the Transferee, or the legal representative thereof, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.
- The Transferor promises to execute and deliver any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to
 perfect the present transfer of rights and to make the present transfer of rights opposable to third parties
 in any jurisdiction.
- The present agreement is governed by the laws of BELGIUM. The courts of BELGIUM shall have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising from this agreement.

(WW

The Transferon

Barco, Inc.

Place: Duluth, SA Date: June 3, 2016

Name of Signatory: Carolyn L. Vignery

Position: General Counsel

The Transferee:

Barco NV

Date: 8/6/46

Name of Signatory:

, Belsium

Position: SVP - GV Health care

PATENT REEL: 040382 FRAME: 0063

RECORDED: 11/19/2016